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Summer 2014 – Revised Calendar of Events  
All events at the Clubhouse unless stated otherwise 

  

Sat. June 28  10 am  WVI Board of Directors Meeting 
  

Fri. July 4  11 am  Independence Day Parade at the Visitor Center  
     NEW information - see article page 2 
   1:30 pm Ice Cream Social – Dick & Mel Peters Hosts 
   7:30 pm Program: “Giant Sequoias of SKCNP” - by Steve Stocking  
Sat. July 5  10 am  Wildflower/Nature Walk 
   1-8 pm Silent Auction and “Cabins of Wilsonia” book pre-sale    

6 pm  Potluck  
   7-8 pm Silent Auction concludes 
Sun. July 6  9 am  W.H.A.T. Hike #2 - John Muir Grove+ (see article page 3) 

   

Sat. July 12  10 am   WHDT Meeting - Collin Cabin 
  

Mon.-Sat.  July 14-19  Quilters & Crafters Retreat   
   

Thur. July 17  3:30 pm Wilsonia Advisory Team Mtg. - Provost & Pritchard, Visalia 
     for address and meeting information see info. below 
 

Fri. Aug 1  7 pm  WVI Board of Directors Meeting (new date and time) 
Sat. Aug 2  9am-1pm Clubhouse Rental  

 1-4 pm WHDT Cabin Tour  
 6 pm  WVI Barbecue Dinner / Potluck  

   7 pm  Annual General Meeting 
Sun. Aug. 3  9 am  W.H.A.T. Hike #3 

  

T-Th Aug 12-14   Clubhouse Rental  
  

Fri. Aug. 15  3:30 pm Wilsonia Advisory Team Meeting - at the Wilsonia Clubhouse  
 

Sat. Aug. 23  2 pm  Juni Fisher Concert  
  
Sat. Aug. 30  6 pm  Potluck (HOST needed please!) 
   7 pm  Bingo / Game night 
Sun. Aug. 31  8–11 am   Pancake Breakfast   
     Adults $5, Children (12 & under) $3 
   1 pm  Board of Directors Meeting 
  

Mon. Sept. 1  9 am  W.H.A.T. Hike #4 
  

Sat. Sept. 6  1 pm  Advisory Team-NPS Lunch - location TBA 
  

Potlucks are open to all WVI members and guests – please bring a main dish and a salad or dessert. 
Coffee provided, drinks for sale - Don’t forget your table service. 

  

WATCH THE WEBSITE, BULLETIN BOARD & WVI NEWSLETTER FOR UPDATES 

CLUBHOUSE RENTAL 
The Wilsonia Clubhouse is available for 

rental to WVI members  
for family or social gatherings. 

For details contact: 
Neal Mixter (559) 246-7963 
wilsoniatimes@gmail.com 

12th Annual  
Quilters & Crafters Retreat  

July 14th-19th, 2014 
Please read the information in the May 2014 edition of 

the Wilsonia Times, or download the project info 
 from the website.  Questions? Contact: 

Mel Peters: 559-335-2020  Priscila Burrus: 805-772-3171 
  

 

Wilsonia Advisory Team Meeting Dates 
The Advisory Team meets the 3rd Thursday* of each 
month from 3:30-5:30 pm. Meeting location is at the 

office of Provost & Pritchard, 130 N. Garden St, Visalia.  
All are welcome to attend or call in. 

 

Contact Dick Moss or Neal Mixter  
for the conference call-in number and procedure 

 

*Note: special Aug 15th meeting date in Wilsonia 3:30pm 


